2016 MEN'S SOUTHEAST DIVISION SCHEDULE

University of Georgia, Athens, Georgia
Saturday, September 17, 2016
11:15 Georgia College & State University

1:15 University of Georgia

2:15 Georgia Institute of Tech.
3:15 Vanderbilt University

4:15 University of Georgia

5:15 Georgia College & State University
6:15 Clemson University

7:15 University of Georgia

Sunday, September 18, 2016

9:30 Vanderbilt University
10:30 Auburn University
11:30 Georgia Institute of Tech.
12:30 Auburn University

1:30 Clemson University

2:30 University of Georgia

N/A Auburn University

N/A University of Georgia

N/A University of Tennessee

N/A Vanderbilt University

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

(updated 9/8/16)

Auburn University
University of Tennessee

Georgia College & State University

Clemson University
Auburn University
University of Tennessee
Georgia Institute of Tech.
Vanderbilt University

Non-Conference

University of Tennessee Non-Conference
Clemson University
Vanderbilt University

University of Tennessee

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Institute of Tech.
Emory University®
Emory University®
Emory University®
Emory University”

6-15
18-1
19-2
14-7
11-3
13-10
14-12
11-9

15-5
10-13
14-11
16-15

5-0 Forfeit
15-3
5-0 Forfeit
5-0 Forfeit
5-0 Forfeit
5-0 Forfeit

Due to time constraints, teams will receive one two-minute timeout per half and a 30 second time to be used at any time during the
game (full timeouts do not carry over to the following quarter if they are unused). Quarter breaks will be two minutes with a three

minute halftime.

University of Tennessee, Knoxville, Tenn. (Student Aquatic Center, Andy Holt Ave., Knoxville, Tenn. 37996)

(updated 10/1/16)
Saturday, October 1, 2016

9:00 Georgia Institute of Tech.
10:05 Auburn University
11:10 Georgia College & State University
12:30 Vanderbilt University

1:40 Georgia College & State University

2:50 University of Tennessee

4:00 Georgia College & State University

5:10 Auburn University

6:20 Vanderbilt University

7:30 University of Tennessee

Sunday, October 2, 2016

Emory University
University of Georgia
Clemson University
Auburn University
Georgia Institute of Tech.
Clemson University
University of Georgia
Georgia Institute of Tech.
Clemson University
Georgia Institute of Tech.

Non-Conference

Non-Conference

No Contest
6-18
0-18
13-8
4-15
9-23
1-17
5-13
N/A
1-20



9:00 Clemson University
10:10 University of Tennessee
11:20 Vanderbilt University
12:30 Georgia Institute of Tech.

1:40 University of Tennessee

Southeast Division Championship

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

University of Georgia
Auburn University
Georgia College & State University
University of Georgia
Vanderbilt University

Auburn University, Auburn, Ala. (James E. Martin Aquatics Center, 664 Biggio Drive, Auburn, Ala. 36849)
Teams are divided into brackets based on their won/loss records during the season:

Bracket A
1st Seed -
University of Georgia
4th Seed -
Georgia Institute of Tech.
5th Seed -
Auburn University

Saturday, October 29, 2016

10:00 5th Seed -
Auburn University
11:10 2nd Seed -
Clemson University
12:20 3rd Seed -
Vanderbilt University
1:30 5th Seed -
Auburn University
3:30 Loser Game 2 -
University of Tennessee
4:40 1st Seed -
University of Georgia
5:50 Winner Game 2 -

Clemson University

Sunday, October 30, 2016

9:30 3rd in Bracket A -
Auburn University
10:40 Loser Game 7 -
Vanderbilt University
11:50 1st in Bracket A -
Universty of Georgia
1:00 3rd in Bracket A -

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

VS.

Bracket B
2nd Seed -
Clemson University
3rd Seed -
Vanderbilt University
6th Seed -
Georgia College & State University

7th Seed -
University of Tennessee

Game No.
1st Seed - 1 (Video-$)
University of Georgia
7th Seed - 2 (Video-$)
University of Tennessee
6th Seed - 3 (Video-9)
Georgia College & State University
4th Seed - 4 (Video-9)
Georgia Institute of Tech.
Loser Game 3 - 5
Georgia College & State University
4th Seed - 6
Georgia Institute of Tech.
Winner Game 3 - 7
Vanderbilt University
Game No.
Loser Game 2 - 8 (Video-$)

University of Tennessee
2nd in Bracket A -
Georgia Institute of Tech.
Winner Game 7 -
Clemson University
Loser Game 3 -

Third Place (Video-$)
First Place (Video-$)

11 (Video-$)

12-16
6-13
12-4

6-21

5-13

16-4

21-4

6-11

10-6

3-1

14-13

14-3

12-13

11-12

18-5
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Auburn University Georgia College & State University

The won/loss records from Games 5, 8 & 11 determine places Fifth through Seventh

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the
scoreboard regardless of seed.

| Final Standing | Regular Season Standing ‘Team ‘Win |Loss | Percentage ‘Win |Loss
| 1 | 2 ‘Clemson University ’ 5 | 2 | 714 ‘ 8 | 2
| 2 | 1 ‘UniversityofGeorgia ’ 7 | 0 | 1.000 ‘ 9 | 1
| 3 | 4 ‘GeorgiaInstituteofTechnoIogy ‘ 4 | 3 | 571 \ 6 | 4
| 4 | 3 ’Vanderbilt University ’ 4 | 2 | .667 ‘ 5 | 4
| 5 | 5 ’Auburn University ’ 3 | 4 | 429 ‘ 5 | 6
| 6 | 7 ‘UniversityofTennessee ‘ 0 | 7 | .000 ‘ 1 | 9
| 7 | 6 ’GeorgiaCoIIege&State University ’ 1 | 6 | .143 \ 1 | 9
| N/A | N/A 'Emory University” NA NA|  NA  NA|NA

~Emory University committed a no-contest by not playing at the tournament.
Based on extenuating circumstances the league permitted Emory to continue
playing during the season with the understanding that all games are recorded
as 5-0 Forfeits; Following Emory's no-contests at the University of Tennessee
weekend, the Eagles are removed from the schedule and suspended for the
remainder of the 2016 and the entirety of the 2017 men’'s collegiate club
season. Further, the results of the games against Emory and the non-
conference games are removed from consideration for seeding the division
championship. Due to Vanderbilt receiving only 6 games in the revised
schedule, the championship is seeded not on points but on winning
percentage.




