

2016 MEN'S SOUTHEAST DIVISION SCHEDULE

University of Georgia, Athens, Georgia

(updated 9/8/16)

Saturday, September 17, 2016

11:15	Georgia College & State University	vs.	Auburn University		6-15
1:15	University of Georgia	vs.	University of Tennessee		18-1
2:15	Georgia Institute of Tech.	vs.	Georgia College & State University		19-2
3:15	Vanderbilt University	vs.	Clemson University		14-7
4:15	University of Georgia	vs.	Auburn University	<i>Non-Conference</i>	11-3
5:15	Georgia College & State University	vs.	University of Tennessee		13-10
6:15	Clemson University	vs.	Georgia Institute of Tech.		14-12
7:15	University of Georgia	vs.	Vanderbilt University		11-9

Sunday, September 18, 2016

9:30	Vanderbilt University	vs.	University of Tennessee	<i>Non-Conference</i>	15-5
10:30	Auburn University	vs.	Clemson University		10-13
11:30	Georgia Institute of Tech.	vs.	Vanderbilt University		14-11
12:30	Auburn University	vs.	University of Tennessee		16-15
1:30	Clemson University	vs.	Georgia College & State University		5-0 Forfeit
2:30	University of Georgia	vs.	Georgia Institute of Tech.		15-3
N/A	Auburn University	vs.	Emory University^		5-0 Forfeit
N/A	University of Georgia	vs.	Emory University^		5-0 Forfeit
N/A	University of Tennessee	vs.	Emory University^		5-0 Forfeit
N/A	Vanderbilt University	vs.	Emory University^		5-0 Forfeit

Due to time constraints, teams will receive one two-minute timeout per half and a 30 second time to be used at any time during the game (full timeouts do not carry over to the following quarter if they are unused). Quarter breaks will be two minutes with a three minute halftime.

University of Tennessee, Knoxville, Tenn. (Student Aquatic Center, Andy Holt Ave., Knoxville, Tenn. 37996)

(updated 10/1/16)

Saturday, October 1, 2016

9:00	Georgia Institute of Tech.	vs.	Emory University		No Contest
10:05	Auburn University	vs.	University of Georgia		6-18
11:10	Georgia College & State University	vs.	Clemson University		0-18
12:30	Vanderbilt University	vs.	Auburn University		13-8
1:40	Georgia College & State University	vs.	Georgia Institute of Tech.	<i>Non-Conference</i>	4-15
2:50	University of Tennessee	vs.	Clemson University		9-23
4:00	Georgia College & State University	vs.	University of Georgia		1-17
5:10	Auburn University		Georgia Institute of Tech.		5-13
6:20	Vanderbilt University	vs.	Clemson University	<i>Non-Conference</i>	N/A
7:30	University of Tennessee	vs.	Georgia Institute of Tech.		1-20

Sunday, October 2, 2016

9:00	Clemson University	vs.	University of Georgia	12-16
10:10	University of Tennessee	vs.	Auburn University	6-13
11:20	Vanderbilt University	vs.	Georgia College & State University	12-4
12:30	Georgia Institute of Tech.	vs.	University of Georgia	7-8
1:40	University of Tennessee	vs.	Vanderbilt University	6-21

Southeast Division Championship

Auburn University, Auburn, Ala. (James E. Martin Aquatics Center, 664 Biggio Drive, Auburn, Ala. 36849)

Teams are divided into brackets based on their won/loss records during the season:

Bracket A	Bracket B
1st Seed -	2nd Seed -
University of Georgia	Clemson University
4th Seed -	3rd Seed -
Georgia Institute of Tech.	Vanderbilt University
5th Seed -	6th Seed -
Auburn University	Georgia College & State University
	7th Seed -
	University of Tennessee

Saturday, October 29, 2016

			Game No.	
10:00	5th Seed - Auburn University	vs.	1st Seed - University of Georgia	1 (Video-\$) 5-13
11:10	2nd Seed - Clemson University	vs.	7th Seed - University of Tennessee	2 (Video-\$) 16-4
12:20	3rd Seed - Vanderbilt University	vs.	6th Seed - Georgia College & State University	3 (Video-\$) 21-4
1:30	5th Seed - Auburn University	vs.	4th Seed - Georgia Institute of Tech.	4 (Video-\$) 6-11
3:30	Loser Game 2 - University of Tennessee	vs.	Loser Game 3 - Georgia College & State University	5 10-6
4:40	1st Seed - University of Georgia	vs.	4th Seed - Georgia Institute of Tech.	6 3-1
5:50	Winner Game 2 - Clemson University	vs.	Winner Game 3 - Vanderbilt University	7 14-13

Sunday, October 30, 2016

			Game No.	
9:30	3rd in Bracket A - Auburn University	vs.	Loser Game 2 - University of Tennessee	8 (Video-\$) 14-3
10:40	Loser Game 7 - Vanderbilt University	vs.	2nd in Bracket A - Georgia Institute of Tech.	Third Place (Video-\$) 12-13
11:50	1st in Bracket A - University of Georgia	vs.	Winner Game 7 - Clemson University	First Place (Video-\$) 11-12
1:00	3rd in Bracket A -	vs.	Loser Game 3 -	11 (Video-\$) 18-5

Auburn University

Georgia College & State University

The won/loss records from Games 5, 8 & 11 determine places Fifth through Seventh

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

			<i>Regular Season</i>			<i>Final</i>	
<i>Final Standing</i>	<i>Regular Season Standing</i>	<i>Team</i>	<i>Win</i>	<i>Loss</i>	<i>Percentage</i>	<i>Win</i>	<i>Loss</i>
1	2	Clemson University	5	2	.714	8	2
2	1	University of Georgia	7	0	1.000	9	1
3	4	Georgia Institute of Technology	4	3	.571	6	4
4	3	Vanderbilt University	4	2	.667	5	4
5	5	Auburn University	3	4	.429	5	6
6	7	University of Tennessee	0	7	.000	1	9
7	6	Georgia College & State University	1	6	.143	1	9
N/A	N/A	Emory University [^]	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

[^]Emory University committed a no-contest by not playing at the tournament. Based on extenuating circumstances the league permitted Emory to continue playing during the season with the understanding that all games are recorded as 5-0 Forfeits; Following Emory's no-contests at the University of Tennessee weekend, the Eagles are removed from the schedule and suspended for the remainder of the 2016 and the entirety of the 2017 men's collegiate club season. Further, the results of the games against Emory and the non-conference games are removed from consideration for seeding the division championship. Due to Vanderbilt receiving only 6 games in the revised schedule, the championship is seeded not on points but on winning percentage.